٠,	evit.
	2244726
۲.	\sim
79	ь.
×	٨.
λ	
٧	
١	N
ü	ы
٠,	
1.	
١)	
W	М
ķ	м
Y	
'n	ı
ř.	н
12	ш
. ,	0
ď	
ř	
ΨĹ.	
.7	н
!:	
	•
3	
15	
1	ш
ij,	W
V.	
'n.	н
di.	П
15	н
Ç.	u
Ų,	第CH \$40.00 071730 224
15	
D)	431

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent And		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): ZMR SHOES, S.L. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Spain Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 18, 2 003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ZAFRILLA, S.L. Internal Address: Street Address: 30510 YECLA CTRA VALENCIA S/N City: Murcia ES (SPAIN tate: Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Spain Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,244,726	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Barbara H. Loewnthal, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 07-1730	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	ignature Date	

iail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZMR SHOES, S.L., a corporation of Spain, with offices at CTRA. CAUDETE S/N 30510, YECLA (MURCIA), ES (SPAIN), (hereinaftet referred to as the ASSIGNOR') has adopted, used and is using the mark that is the subject of registration in the United States, as follows:

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

DATED

INTRUDER

2,244,726

May 11, 1999

WHEREAS, ZAFRILLA, S.L., a corporation of Spain, with offices at 30510 YECLA, CTRA. VALENCIA S/N. MURCIA, ES (SPAIN), (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR dees hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZMR SHOES, S.L. has calused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto/duly authorized as ϕ the W

ZMR-SHOES

Name: AND REEL MANDAGE

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0016

HATERNEE BAND

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

; ZAFRILLA, S.L.

Mark

: INTRUDER

Registration No.

: 2,244,726

Dated

: MAY 11, 1999

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR

In the matter of the above-identified registration, Registrant hereby appoints George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna Mirman Broome, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Marc P. Misthal, Raymond B. Churchill, Richard S. Schurin and Steven Stern of the Law Offices of GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, its attomeys to file this Assignment with full power of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., whose postal address is 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ZAFRILLA, S.L.

N.I.F.: 8-3004/34/00 Ctra. Valencia: 3/n 30510 YEGLA (Mur.)

Ву:

Name: D. JUAN CARLOS HARTING ZATRILLA

Title: GERENTE VINNAGER

GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, F 270 Madison Avenue 8th Floor New York, New York 10016-0601 Telephone: (212) 684-3900

Fax: (212) 684-3999

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The information contained in this facsimile message is privileged and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity named below. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this telecopy is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address listed above via the United States Postal Service. We will reimburse for postage on all such returned messages.

TO:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

COMPANY:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

FAX NO.

703 306 5995

FROM:

Barbara H. Loewenthal, Esq. GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C.

We are sending a communication of page(s) (including this cover sheet). Please call (212) 684-3900 immediately if transmission is interrupted or of poor quality.

July 28, 2003

6601/2

Re:

RECORDED: 08/05/2003

Recordation of Assignment

From ZMR SHOES, S.L. To: ZAFRILLA, S.L.

MARK: INTRUDER - REG. NO. 2,444,726

Dear Sirs:

Please proceed with filing of the enclosed Assignment document from ZMR SHOES, S.L. to ZAFRILLA, S.L. against the subject registration.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or to creat any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 07-1730.

Very Truly Yours, Barbara H. Loewenthal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002695 FRAME; 0018